WISe Screening Report

2020 QUARTER 2

Referral Sources and Service History
Referral Source for WISe Screen

SOURCE: BHAS

CUMULATIVE July 2014 - December 2019

MH-Outpatient/BHO

Self and Family

Children's Administration
School
MH-Outpatient/Non-BHO
Other

MH-Crisis Services

Medical Provider

MH-Other
MH-Inpatient/Non-CLIP
Juvenile Justice/non-JJIRA
Community Organization
MH-Inpatient/CLIP

Juvenile Justice/JJRA
Developmental Disabilities Administration
Chemical Dependency Provider
MH-Tribal

Missing

Services 12 Months Before Screen

SOURCE: Admin data, except education items from BHAS

CUMULATIVE July 2014 - September 2019
DBHR Outpatient Mental Health Services
Children's Administration - Any service
Special education [BHAS data]
HCA/Tribal OP MH Services
School-based behavioral health [BHAS data]
Children's Administration - Foster care
Inpatient Mental Health Services - All IP MH
Inpatient Mental Health Services - Non-CLIP
Juvenile justice (JR, arrests, charges, convic.)
Children's Administration - BRS
Substance use disorder services
Developmental Disabilities Administration
Inpatient Mental Health Services - CLIP

NOTES: Charts reflect data shown on page 3. See additional data notes on that page. 'In order to protect the privacy of individuals, cells in this data product that represent 10 or fewer persons are not displayed. %Some additional cells with n>10

LAST 12 MONTHS January 2019 - December 2019

I H-Outpatient/8HO 18%
I - Self and Family 25%
_ 17% Children's Administration 22%
- 7% School 9%
- 1% MH-Outpatient/Non-BHO 6%
- 4% The top two charts, Referral Sources for WiSe Other 3%
- 4% Screen, display the referral sources for screens MH-Crisis Services 3%
- 3% based on BHAS data. Referral sources are Medical Provider 4%
- 3% mutually exclusive (only one per screen). The MH-Other 3%
- 3% bottom two charts, Services 12 Months Before MH-Inpatient/Non-CLIP 2%
B Screen, show service utilization in the year Juvenile Justice/non-JJRA 1%
. 2% prior to the screen primarily from Community Organization 1%
l 1% administrative records (not mutually exclusive). MH-Inpatient/CLIP 1%
I 1% The left two charts display all available Juvenile Justice/JJRA 1%
| <1% quarters of data (cumulative), and the right Developmental Disabilities Administration <1%
| <1% two charts display the most recent four Chemical Dependency Provider <1%

Suppressed? quarters available (last 12 months). MH-Tribal  suppressed*

Suppressed? Missing ~ Suppressed’

LAST 12 MONTHS October 2018 - September 2019

_ 78% DBHR Outpatient Mental Health Services
_ 64% Children's Administration - Any service
_ 51% Special education [BHAS data] 53%
D 20% HCA/Tribal OP MH Services
_ 30% School-based behavioral health [BHAS data] 37%
_ 25% Children's Administration - Foster care 27%
- 17% Inpatient Mental Health Services - All IP MH 15%
- 16% Inpatient Mental Health Services - Non-CLIP 14%
- 14% Juvenile justice (JR, arrests, charges, convic.) 11%
B 3% Children's Administration - BRS 15%
- 7% Substance use disorder services 5%
. 6% Developmental Disabilities Administration 7%

have been suppressed to ensure that cells with small numbers cannot be recalculated.
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Inpatient Mental Health Services - CLIP

<1%
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Quarterly Counts of Screens and Clients
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1/15 - 3/15
4/15 - 6/15
7/15 - 9/15
10/15 - 12/15
1/16 - 3/16
4/16 - 6/16
7/16 - 9/16
10/16 - 12/16
1/16 - 3/17
4/17 - 6/17
7/17 - 9/17
10/17 - 12/17
1/18 - 3/18
4/18 - 6/18
7/18 - 9/18
10/18 - 12/18
1/19 - 3/19
4/19 - 6/19
7/19 - 9/19
10/19 - 12/19

WASHINGTON

384
481
367
490
662
684
632
726
865

1,029
822

1,131

1,443

1,368

1,090

1,402

1,418

1,655

1,313

1,838

12/15

Great Rivers

NUMBER OF SCREENS (DUPLICATED)

Greater
Columbia

125
103
101
127
148
145
115
141
187
153
127
210
199
236
200
195
248
242
157
231

King County

North Central

North Sound

N

153
62
92
93

120
85
95

122

119

109

178

221

200

150

226

179

248

174

243

1/16-3/16 4/16-6/16 7/16-9/16  10/16 -

12/16

Pierce County

128
145
227

1/16 - 3/17 4/17 - 6/17 7/17-9/17 10/17 -

Salish

Southwest

105

Spokane
Region

69

84
187
148
218
259
195
188
233
224
289
256
355

Thurston
Mason

61

93
108
147
101

105

12/17

WASHINGTON

(5]
[+

3
681
713
783

1,134

1,241

1,419

1,547

1,739

1,968

1,999

2,136

2,482

2,654

2,609

2,853

2,746

2,929

3,005

1/18-3/18 4/18-6/18 7/18-9/18 10/18 -

Great Rivers

82

83
102
134
152
167
193
223
218
229
231
275
289

NUMBER OF CLIENTS (UNDUPLICATED)

Greater
Columbia

124
154
168
204
248
274
299
311
351
347
323
359
386
408
406
431
438
457
422

Screens

King County

168
206
207
211
223
254
245
223
245
290
316
353
342
392
404

North Central

Clients

12/18

North Sound

105
109
124
126
189
200
233
228
252
262
240
279
271
316
301
368
393
440
444

1/19-3/19 4/19-6/19 7/19-9/19 10/19 -

Pierce County

125
138
136
137
169
177
190
218
236
239
266
260
318
304
290
316
297
298
258

Salish

Southwest

87
113
136
147
146
147
156
145
139
160
164
161
186
203
214
213

Spokane
Region

58
104
157
241
286
338
427
426
409
424
414
437
446

12/19

Thurston
Mason

145
172
161
176
173
116
154
180
202
239
224
227
250
232
219
217
109

93
198

NOTES: Counts of screens (not unduplicated; a child may have more than one in each time period) from WISe screening data (BHAS). Counts of clients (unduplicated; at most one in each time period at the state level) from administrative data

(ProviderOne). Due to data lag, service data not available as recently as screening data. Service data may be incomplete in the last quarter shown. Regions reflect HCA managed care regions as of January 2019. !In order to protect the privacy of

individuals, cells in this data product that represent 10 or fewer persons are not displayed. Some additional cells with n>10 have been suppressed to ensure that cells with small numbers cannot be recalculated.

DSHS | Research and Data Analysis Division | UPDATED CALENDAR YEAR 2020 QUARTER 2 (CY 2020 Q2; JUNE 2020)
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Statewide Screens

Duplicated Screens

Referral Source for WISe Screen
SOURCE: BHAS

MH-Outpatient/BHO

Self and Family

Children's Administration
School
MH-Outpatient/Non-BHO
Other

MH-Crisis Services

Medical Provider

MH-Other
MH-Inpatient/Non-CLIP
Juvenile Justice/non-JJRA
Community Organization
MH-Inpatient/CLIP

Juvenile Justice/JJRA
Developmental Disabilities Administration
Chemical Dependency Provider
MH-Tribal

Missing

TOTAL

Services 12 Months Before Screen
SOURCE: Admin data, except BHAS education items

DBHR Outpatient Mental Health Services
Children's Administration - Any service
Special education [BHAS data]

HCA/Tribal OP MH Services

School-based behavioral health [BHAS data]
Children's Administration - Foster care
Inpatient Mental Health Services - All IP MH
Inpatient Mental Health Services - Non-CLIP
Juvenile justice (JR, arrests, charges, convic.)
Children's Administration - BRS

Substance use disorder services
Developmental Disabilities Administration
Inpatient Mental Health Services - CLIP
TOTAL with linked data available

TOTAL

WASHINGTON STATE

Cumulative 07/14- Last 12 months

12/19 01/19-12/19

N PCT N PCT
5,488 26.8% 1,136 18.3%
4,642 22.6% 1,566 25.2%
3,453 16.8% 1,351 21.7%
1,453 7.1% 536 8.6%
841 4.1% 347 5.6%
793  3.9% 172 2.8%
771  3.8% 191 3.1%
625 3.0% 226  3.6%
556 2.7% 177 2.8%
548 2.7% 147 2.4%
313 1.5% 80 1.3%
311 1.5% 91 1.5%
292  1.4% 82 1.3%
251 1.2% 67 1.1%
78 0.4% 31 0.5%
53 0.3% 13 0.2%
2 2 1 1
1 1 1 1
20,506 100% 6,224 100%

Cumulative 07/14-
09/19

N
14,586
11,971

9,418
9,081
5,615
4,627
3,130
2,956
2,603
2,511
1,229
1,094
362
18,639
18,668

PCT
78.3%
64.2%
50.5%
48.7%
30.1%
24.8%
16.8%
15.9%
14.0%
13.5%
6.6%
5.9%
1.9%
100%

Last 12 months
10/18-09/19
N PCT
3,610 62.5%
3,729 64.6%
3,076 53.3%
3,781 65.5%
2,132 36.9%
1,560 27.0%
860 14.9%
830 14.4%
661 11.5%
860 14.9%
303 5.2%
401 6.9%
44  0.8%
5,772 100%
5,788

01/18-03/18

N
362
320
273
126

74
35
32
37
29
58
33
11

1,443

PCT
25.1%
22.2%
18.9%

8.7%

5.1%

2.4%

2.2%

2.6%
2.0%
4.0%
2.3%
0.8%
1.5%
1.1%

0.0%
100%

10/17-12/17

N
946
702
573
478
355
227
200
192
135

99
63
63
22
1,129
1,131

PCT
83.8%
62.2%
50.8%
42.3%
31.4%
20.1%
17.7%
17.0%
12.0%
8.8%
5.6%
5.6%
1.9%
100%

04/18-06/18

N
387
223
270
118

74
45
40
49
34
38
28
11

1,368

PCT
28.3%
16.3%
19.7%

8.6%

5.4%

3.3%

2.9%

3.6%

2.5%

2.8%

2.0%

0.8%

1.4%

0.9%

0.0%
100%

01/18-03/18

N
1,151
929
673
646
411
358
258
249
225
208
109
54
29
1,439
1,443

PCT
80.0%
64.6%
46.8%
44.9%
28.6%
24.9%
17.9%
17.3%
15.6%
14.5%

7.6%

3.8%

2.0%

100%

WASHINGTON STATE, Last 8 Quarters of Data

07/18-09/18 10/18-12/18 01/19-03/19 04/19-06/19 07/19-09/19
N PCT N PCT N PCT N PCT N PCT
282 25.9%| 356 25.4% 338 23.8% 371 22.4% 242 18.4%
248 22.8%| 367 26.2% 368 26.0% 364 22.0% 348 26.5%
227 20.8%| 239 17.0% 250 17.6% 304 18.4% 340 25.9%
29 27% 126 9.0% 126 8.9% 165 10.0% 46 3.5%
59  5.4% 63 4.5% 42 3.0% 98 5.9% 58 4.4%
39 3.6% 40 2.9% 39 2.8% 44 2.7% 37 2.8%
25 2.3% 33 2.4% 55 3.9% 53 3.2% 40 3.0%
39 3.6% 33 2.4% 42 3.0% 68 4.1% 48  3.7%
23 2.1% 40 2.9% 26 1.8% 58 3.5% 28 2.1%
23 2.1% 32 2.3% 39 2.8% 35 2.1% 32 2.4%
23 2.1% 23 1.6% 20 1.4% 22 13% 18 1.4%
30 2.8% 14 1.0% 38 2.7% 21 1.3% 16 1.2%
18 1.7% 12 0.9% 13 0.9% 11 0.7% 31 2.4%
17 1.6% 16  1.1% 13 09% 21 1.3% 15 1.1%
»_»1 »_»1 »_»1 »_»1 »_»1 _»_1 12 0.7% »_»1 ~ 1
»_»1 »_»1 »_»1 »_»1 »_»1 _»_1 »_»1 »_»1 »_»1 »_»1
0 0.0% 0 0.0% S ) R — ) — S
0 0.0% 0 0.0% S - 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
1,090 100%| 1,402 100% 1,418 100% 1,655 100% 1,313 100%
04/18-06/18 07/18-09/18 10/18-12/18 01/19-03/19 04/19-06/19
N PCT N PCT N PCT N PCT N PCT
1,066 78.1% 856 78.6% 1,088 77.8% 887 62.8% 1,025 62.0%
907 66.4% 700 643% 897 64.1% 907 64.2% 1,022 61.9%
730 53.5% 521 47.8% 731 52.3% 726 51.4% 896 54.2%
625 45.8% 502 46.1% 656 46.9% 973 68.9% 1,153 69.8%
502 36.8% 359 33.0% 555 39.7% 511 36.2% 622 37.7%
366 26.8% 333 30.6% 352 25.2% 367 26.0% 409 24.8%
216 15.8% 166 15.2% 221 15.8% 212 15.0% 239 14.5%
208 15.2% 156 14.3% 214 153% 206 14.6% 230 13.9%
159 11.6%| 143 13.1% 153 10.9% 160 11.3% 176 10.7%
186 13.6%| 185 17.0% 186 13.3% 206 14.6% 219 13.3%
82  6.0% 71 6.5% 86 6.1% 68 4.8% -2 S
71 5.2% 66 6.1% 91 65% 96 6.8% 111 6.7%
23 1.7% 23 2.1% 12 0.9% 12 0.8% -t St
1,365 100% 1,089 100% 1,399 100% 1,413 100% 1,652 100%
1,368 1,090 1,402 1,418 1,655

10/19-12/19

N
185
486
457
199
149

52
43
68
65
41
20
16

1,838

PCT
10.1%
26.4%
24.9%
10.8%

8.1%
2.8%
2.3%
3.7%
3.5%
2.2%
1.1%
0.9%
1.5%
1.0%

100%

07/19-09/19

N
610
903
723
999
444
432
188
180
172

249
2

103
1

1,308
1,313

PCT
46.6%
69.0%
55.3%
76.4%
33.9%
33.0%
14.4%
13.8%
13.1%

19.0%
2

7.9%
1

100%

NOTES: Due to a longer data lag for administrative data relative to screening data, time periods are defined differently for the upper and lower tables. !In order to protect the privacy of individuals, cells in this data product that represent 10 or fewer

persons are not displayed. Some additional cells with n>10 have been suppressed to ensure that cells with small numbers cannot be recalculated.

DSHS | Research and Data Analysis Division | UPDATED CY 2020 Q2 (JUNE 2020)



	Referral Sources
	Screens-Clients
	WA-dup

